increase in the number of tests done and the sale of reference
standards and microorganism culture in 2003 has resulted in this
increase of 59.8% revenue collected as compared to the collection
made in 2002 (RM 744,639.00). 

The Evaluation Of Analytical Protocols And Data Validation 

Two thousand five hundred and forty-eight (2548) evaluation of
analytical protocols were done in 2003. The figure showed a
decrease of 11.2% when compared to the number of evaluation
done in 2002 (2869). This is due to the delay in the applications
for the registration of generic pharmaceutical products as a result

[...]

of the implementation of on-line registration system in July 2003. 

The number of analytical protocols evaluated within the targeted
NPCB’s client charter of not less than 90% within a month has
increased from 93.7% (year 2002) to 95.3% in the year 2003.

Reference Standards 

One hundred and forty-one (141) vials of ASEAN reference
standards worth RM21,150 and 362 vials of NPCB reference
standards worth RM 36,200 were sold to the local pharmaceutical
industries and abroad.  The total collection (RM57,350) showed an
increase from the collection made in 2002 (RM49,350) 

Two hundred and seventy-three (273) vials of ASEAN/NPCB
reference standards were supplied free to various government
departments. Each vial of NPCB reference standard was charged at
RM100 and ASEAN reference standard at RM150 but no charges
were made to the government departments. 

NPCB is actively supporting the collaborative project among